

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয় কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"সুস্থ শ্রমিক, শোতন কর্মপরিবেশ; াড়ে জুলবে স্মার্ট বাংলাদেশ"

ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

| কারখানার নাম | বিটগী নীট ডিগাইন লি: |
|--------------|---|
| ঠিকানা | Alongkar Shopping Complex, Port Connecting road, Phartoli, Chattogram |
| কারখানার কোড | CHT150 |
| কালার কোড | |

| ্যামনের ধরণ: অন্নি মূল্যামন পর্ববেষ্ফণের তারিখ: | | |
|--|---|--|
| | | |
| ocation– 3rd floor (at sewing section). Minimewing section, which is not fulfill the minimumathway. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ম | | |
| The minimum clear width of the pathway sh | ould be 0.9 meter | |
| | | |
| We have completed this issue. | | |
| প্রযোগ্য নর | | |
| - | | |
| 07-07-7940 | | |
| চল্মাল | | |
| fulfilled the minimum requirement of width of minimum clear width of the pathway found or requirement of width of evacaution pathway uniformly size at all floor. 23.03.2021::Aisles | of evacuation pathway. on 21.9.2020: 0.9 meter.which is fullfill the minimum 0. 08.12.2020:Aisles are faded .and not 0. are faded .and width are not uniform | |
| | Discation — 3rd floor (at sewing section). Minimely wing section, which is not fulfill the minimum athway. The minimum clear width of the pathway shows with the minimum clear width of the pathwa | |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Location—3rd floor (at sewing section). Direct route of access to required exit is provided through continuous passage ways but evacuation aisles is obstacles by pillar at sewing section on 02 out of 12 aisles. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| .১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Rearrange the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| কারখানার কার্যক্রম | We have rearranged the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width few of the location but not covered all and we will complete this issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | প্রব্যোগ্য নর |
| চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা | 22-08-2089 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | 02-02-2290 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | চলমান |
| ম ন্ডব্য | Previous timeline: NA, during CAP explanation (CAP01) factory claimed completed Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Rearranged the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width but not covered at all location. on 21.9.2020: Factory management rearrange the pathway and ensure the minimum width of requirements. 08.12.2020:They rearranged aisle mark.but yet blocked by machine,storage materials. 23.03.2021::They rearranged aisle mark.Yet blocked by machine,storage materials. On 09.08.21: Ailse is blocked by machine,table,storage material. |

| পরিদর্শন | Location – Doors on egress route The exit doors in the egress route are rolling shutter |
|--------------|--|
| | and collapsible security gate type doors and do not open in the direction of the travel. |
| ক্যাপ | |
| <u>আইটেম</u> | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| אווייטוע | |
|------------------------|--|
|).১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ | |
| ,,,, | |
| | Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter. |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসুত্র | |
| 1 1 | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | २२-०৮-२०५१ |
| সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা | o № – o ₽ – ₹ o ₹ ₹ |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হৰ্যনি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Collapsible type gate found on every exit. 08.12.2020:They have not replaced collapsible security gate. 23.03.2021:They have not replaced any collapsible security gate. on 09.08.21: Collapsible gate found in every exit. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ | Location – Doors on egress route The egress doors are rolling shutter and collapsible security gate type and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in opening/closing. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| .১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | ১. কার্বজন | |
|------------------------|---|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able from the side they serve without the use of a key. | |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | | |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. | |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ | |
| চুডান্ত সময়সীমা | २२-०৮-२०५१ | |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o № – o ₽ – ₹ o ₹ ₹ | |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হৰ্মনি | |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020:All exit door contain locking device.08.12.2020:They have not removed locking devices yet. 23.03.2021:They have not removed any locking devices yet. On 09.08.21: Locking device is available in the factory. | |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ | Location—3rd floor (only this floor used by factory) At 3rd floor, 642 nos. of occupants and 3 nos staircases provided, the requirement of staircases width is 5.13 meter considering 8 mm per person. The available sum of the width of all staircases are 4.16 meter 3rd floor which is not meet the requirement in accordance with the number of occupants as per code. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| .১. কার্বজন | |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for another staircase. – Minimum clear width should be 0.9 meter. Or rearrange the occupant load at floor wise up to 520 no. of occupant to fulfill the requirement. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| কার্থানার কার্বক্রম | We have completed this issue. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | - |
| সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা | o & - o b - 2 o 2 2 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | সংশোধিত |
| ম ন্তব্য | At 3rd floor, 659 nos. of occupants and 4 nos. staircases provided, the requiremen of staircases width is 5.27 meter considering 8 mm per person. The available sum of the width of all staircases was 6.096 meter at 3rd floor which was meet the requirement in accordance with the number of occupants as per code. on 21.9.2020:Factory has been resolved this issue by reduce their manpower. Factory now contain total 446 nos manpower. which is fullfill the require of staircase width requirement08.12.2020:Factory has been resolved this issue by reduce their manpower. Factory now contain total 446 nos manpower. which is fullfill the require of staircase width requirement. 23.03.2021: 09.08.21: They reduce the manpower & which is fullfill the requirement. |

| পর্যবেক্ষণ | Location—3rd floor (only this floor used by factory) At 3rd floor, 642 nos. of occupants and 3 nos staircases provided, the requirement of staircases width is 5.13 meter considering 8 mm per person. The available sum of the width of all staircases are 4.16 meter 3rd floor which is not meet the requirement in accordance with the number of occupants as per code. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| .১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 months, Install another staircase as per plan and design. – Minimum clear width should be 0.9 meter. |
| সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র | |
| কারখানার কার্যক্রম | we have completed this issue. |
| অগ্রাখিকার ——— | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা | _ |
| সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা | ₹ <i>\(\Phi\)</i> - \$ - \$ 0 \$ ₹ |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | সংশোধিত |
| মন্তব্য | At 3rd floor, 659 nos. of occupants and 4 nos. staircases provided, the requirement of staircases width is 5.27 meter considering 8 mm per person. The available sum of the width of all staircases was 6.096 meter at 3rd floor which was meet the requirement in accordance with the number of occupants as per code. on 21.9.2020:Factory has been resolved this issue by reduce their manpower. Factory now contain total 446 nos manpower.which is fullfill the require of staircase width requirement.08.12.2020:Factory has been resolved this issue by reduce their manpower. Factory now contain total 446 nos manpower.which is fullfill the require of staircase width requirement. 23.03.2021: They have reduced occupant load ar 3rd floor. On 09.08.21: They reduced occupant load at 3rd floor. |

| পরিদর্শন | Location – All stairs. Handrail is provided for only one side of the stairways, no handrail |
|--------------|---|
| পর্ববেষ্ণণ | is provided at some areas of the staircases. |
| ক্যাপ | |
| <u>আইটেম</u> | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | |
|--------------------------|--|
| | |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from the nose of stair to the top of the handrail. |
| সুপারিশের | |
| ভ৾খ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have provided handrail at west side stair and we will complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার অগ্রাধিকার | |
| চূডান্ড সময়সীমা | २२-०৮-२०५१ |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o b - o b - 2 o 2 ? |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | চলমাল |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Bothside handrail provided only on westside stairway. Others stairway contain only one side handrail.08.12.2020:they provide both side handrails one one stair which is at west side. 23.03.2021: On 09.08.21: Bothside handrail provided only on westside stairway. Others stairway contain only one side handrail |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ | Location – Doors on egress route Collapsible security gate & rolling shutter doors are installed, which are without self closing type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated self-closing door. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| .১. কার্যক্রম | |
|------------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Doors in stair should be outward opening, side–swing, self closing, non–lockable 1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at the floor occupied by other tenants) |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| কার্থানার কার্বক্রম | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 22-0B-20%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o&-ob-2o22 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হ্ৰাণি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Collapsible type gate found on every exit wchich is not self closing type door.08.12.2020:Collapsible type gate found on every exit which is not self closing type door 23.03.2021:Collapsible type gate found on every exit which is not self closing type door. On 09.08.21: Collapsible type gate found on every exit which is not self closing type door |

| পরিদর্শন | Location – South side stair. Permanent obstacles are observed at south side stairway by |
|------------------|---|
| পর্ববেষ্ণণ | collapsible security gate and 10 inch brick wall. |
| ক্যাপ | |
| আইটেম | |
| <u>ক্যাটাগরি</u> | |

| .১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ | |
|------------------------|---|
| কাৰ্বক্ৰম | Direct route of access to required exits should be provided through stairway which are maintained free of obstructions. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| কারখানার কার্বক্রম | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | প্রব্যোগ্য নয় |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 22-0B-20%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | 02-02-2990 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | চলমাল |
| মন্ত ব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Mentioned 10 inch brickwall was removed by factory management but collapsible type security gate didn[]t remove yet.08.12.2020: Mentioned 10 inch brickwall was removed by factory management but collapsible type security gate didn[]t remove yet. 23.03.2021: Mentioned 10 inch brickwall was removed by factory management but collapsible type security gate didn[]t remove yet. On 09.08.21: 10 inchi briwkwall was removed but collapsible gate wasnt remove yet. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ফণ | Location – Final Exit – 2 (South side). Generator is placed adjacent to 01 out of 03 stair exitway at ground floor without fire rated construction which used by shopping market of the building, however others 02 nos. stairs are finished directly to outside of the building. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ০.১. কাৰ্যজ্ৰ | |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire rated separated corridor with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| <u>কাৰ্যক্ৰম</u> | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ সম্ভাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 22-06-2039 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o % – o b – २ o २ ? |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুরু হ্রানি |
| মন্ত ব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet.08.12.2020:Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet 23.03.2021: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet. On 09.08.21: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ফণ | Location – Final Exit – 2 (South side). Generator is placed adjacent to 01 out of 03 stair exitway at ground floor without fire rated construction which used by shopping market of the building, however others 02 nos. stairs are finished directly to outside of the building. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| | NACHARIA C Markley All stains of the basis direct accepts a subsider of the factors. |
|---------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to outside of the factory building, which requires 2 hour fire rated construction with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor for fire separated corridor. |
| সুপারিশের | - |
| <u>ত্থ্যসূত্র</u> | |
| <u>কারখানার</u> | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রাধিকার</u> | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 55-77-5070 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | ₹ € - \$ ₹ - ₹ 0 ₹ ₹ |
| অগ্রগতির | শুরু হর্যনি |
| অবস্থা | · 영화 환경에 |
| ম ন্ডব্য | Previous timeline: 07/12/2016 Final Timeline: 22/11/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 08.12.2020:No action taken yet 23.03.2021:No action taken yet. On 09.08.21: They havent taken any action regarding this issue. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Location – South side final stair exit which finished at basement. Final evacuation route of building is not protected with fire rated construction, 01 out of 03 final stair exit located adjacent to generator room. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ১২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | |
|------------------------|--|
| | |
| কাৰ্শক্ৰম - | Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at basement generator room, which located at the adjacent to final evacuation route. |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | |
| কার্থানার কার্বক্রম | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সম্ভাহ |
| চুড়ান্ড সময়সীমা | २२-०৮-२०५٩ |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o & - o & - 2 o 2 2 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হ্ৰানি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet. 08.12.2020:Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet. 23.03.2021: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, They have not assign any firm for fire separation design. On 09.08.21: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, They have not assign any firm for fire separation design. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Location – South side final stair exit which finished at basement. Final evacuation route of building is not protected with fire rated construction, 01 out of 03 final stair exit located adjacent to generator room. |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ৩.১. কার্যক্রম | |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at basement generator room, which located at the adjacent to final evacuation route. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ত সময়সীমা | 25-77-507d |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | ₹ <i>€</i> −%₹−₹0₹₹ |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হৰ্মনি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 07/12/2016 Final Timeline: 22/11/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 08.12.2020:No initiative has been taken regarding this issue 23.03.2021:No initiative has been taken regarding this issue On 09.08.21: They havent taken any action regarding this issue. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Location—3rd floor finishing section. 1 no. mini boiler (water capacity 21.93 liters) located at the adjacent to finishing section without fire rated construction and fire rated door. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ১৪.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ | ম |
|-------------------------|---|
| | |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at 3rd floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to operational area. |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | |
| কার্যথানার কার্যক্রম | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চূড়ান্ত সমশ্বসীমা | 22-08-2089 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o & - o B - 2 o 2 2 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুরু হ্বানি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. On 21.9.2020: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, fire seperation design drawing still not contracted with any consulting firm yet. 23.03.2021:Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, They have not assign any firm for fire separation design. On 09.08.21: Factory has submitted only fire detection and protection design drawing, They have not assign any firm for fire separation design. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Location—3rd floor finishing section. 1 no. mini boiler (water capacity 21.93 liters) located at the adjacent to finishing section without fire rated construction and fire rated door. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | |
|------------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at 3rd floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to operational area. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| ا د ا | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা | 55-77-5079 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | <i>₹€</i> − <i>\$2</i> − <i>₹</i> 0 <i>₹ ₹</i> |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হ্বনি |
| | Previous timeline: 07/12/2016 Final Timeline: 22/11/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 08.12.2020:No initiative has been taken regarding this issue. 23.03.2021: No initiative has been taken regarding this issue. On 09.08.21: No initiative taken yet. |

| পরিদর্শন | Location – Sewing and cutting section Aisle marking and arrow guiding are faded in |
|--------------|--|
| পর্ববেষ্ণণ | some production areas. |
| ক্যাপ | |
| <u>আইটেম</u> | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| אוופופוןקן | | |
|------------------------|--|--|
| | | |
| ১৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ | ম | |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. – Illuminated exit sign should be posted above the exit door, – It should be clearly visible at all time, – Provide directional signs wherever necessary. – All exit doors should be clearly marked for easy identification. –Signage should be uniform. | |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | | |
| কার্থানার কার্যক্রম | We have completed this issue. | |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার | প্রযোগ্য নয় | |
| চুডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা | | |
| সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা | 07-07-7940 | |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | সংশোধিত | |
| ম ন্তব্য | Aisle marking and arrow guiding clearly provided at all production areas. On 21.9.2020: Illuminated exit sign found on above of every exit. Directional sign founded on floor 08.12.2020: Illuminated exit sign found on above of every exit. Directional sign founded on floor 23.03.2021: Illuminated exit sign found on above of every exit. Directional sign founded on floor. On 09.08.21: Illuminated exit sign found on above of every exit. Directional sign founded on floor. | |

| পরিদর্শন | Location – Evacuation pathways. Insufficient emergency lighting is provided for |
|--------------|---|
| পর্ববেষ্ণণ | evacuation pathways. |
| ক্যাপ | |
| <u>আইটেম</u> | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| 39.3. | কাৰ্যক্ৰম |
|-------|-----------|
| | |

| | The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back—up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux. | |
|------------------------|---|--|
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | | |
| | We have provided emergency lighting few of the area of production floor but not covered all and we will complete the issue within the given timeline. | |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ | |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | २२-०৮-२०५१ | |
| সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা | o⊌-ob-2o22 | |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | সংশোধিত | |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Emergency lighting was provided for evacuation pathways at few of the location but not covered at all area. On 21.9.2020: Adequet number of illuminated emergency light with power backup found during inspection. 08.12.2020: Adequet number of illuminated emergency light with power backup found during inspection. 23.03.2021: Adequet number of illuminated emergency light with power backup found during inspection. On 09.08.21: Adequet number of illuminated emergency light with power backup found during inspection. | |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ | Location– All stairways Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency lighting. |
|------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| | The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with newer back up |
|---------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway. |
| সুপারিশের | |
| ভথ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have provided emergency lighting few of the area of staircases but not covered |
| | all and we will complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রাখিকার</u> | ৬ মপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | २२-०৮-२०५१ |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o ⋈ − o ษ − २ o २ २ |
| <u>অগ্রগতির</u> | সংশোধিত |
| অবস্থা | 7\\ II 19 |
| ম্ন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Emergency lighting was provided for evacuation stairways at few of the location but not covered at all area. On 21.9.2020: Emergency lighting with powerback found on all stairway. 08.12.2020: Emergency lighting with powerback found on all stairway. 23.03.2021 Emergency lighting with powerback found on all stairway. On 09.08.21: Evacuation stairways are provided with emergency lighting. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ক | Location – All production areas. The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Also manual fire alarm provided for fire alarm notification of occupants. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ১.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ | <u>^</u> |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্বক্ৰম | Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants) |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ত সময়সীমা | 22-0B-20%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o&-ob-2o22 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | চলমান |
| মন্ত ব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Factory has submitted fire detection with alarm system design drawing on DIFE at date of 25.10.2018. Desighn drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. N.E Submission Document can't show by factory management. 08.12.2020: They were unable to show us any document regarding this. 23.03.2021: They were unable to show us any document regarding this. On 09.08.21: Factory has submitted fire detection with alarm system design drawing on DIFE at date of 25.10.2018. Design drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ক্রণ | Location – All production areas. The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Also manual fire alarm provided for fire alarm notification of occupants. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম | |
|------------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants) |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | |
| 1 1 | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা | 25-77-5076 |
| সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা | <i>₹</i> |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হ্বনি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/11/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 08.12.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 23.03.2021: No initiative has been taken regarding this issue. On 09.08.21: No action taken yet. |

| পরিদর্শন | Location – 3rd floor (only this floor used by factory) 15 nos.detectors are installed at |
|--------------|--|
| পর্ববেষ্ণণ | all production floor which is not sufficient for coverage of the production floor. |
| ক্যাপ | |
| <u>আইটেম</u> | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building. |
|------------------------|---|
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 22-0B-50%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o&-ob-2o22 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হ্ৰাণি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. On 21.9.2020: Only stand alony type detection found which is not appropriate and approved detector devices. 08.12.2020:Only stand alone type detection found which is not appropriate and approved detector devices. 23.03.2021::Only stand alone type detection found which is not appropriate and approved detector devices. 09.08.21: Automatic detection system isnt installed in the factory. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ | No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting. |
|------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ্ | |
| আইটেম | |
| ক্যাভাগার | |

| २.১. কা ৰ্ যজ্ৰ | · N |
|----------------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply. |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u> অগ্রাখিকার</u> | ৬ সম্ভাহ |
| চূড়ান্ত সময়সীমা | 22-06-2059 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o&-ob-2o22 |
| শগ্রগতির শবস্থা | চলমান |
| মৃ ন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Factory has submitted fire protection with hydrant system design drawing on DIFE at date of 25.10.2018. Desighn drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet N.B: Submission Document can't show by factory management. 08.12.2020: They were unable to show us any document regarding this. 23.03.2021: Desighn drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. N.B: Submission Document can't show by factory management. On 09.08.21: Desighn drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ক্রণ | |
|--------------------------|--|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম | |
| ক্যাটাপরি | |

| ৩.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ | ম |
|-----------------------|--|
| - 11/0 \ 1 | Within C months, Install dedicated fire nump with alternate hackup newer supply |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply. |
| সুপারিশের | |
| ত্থ্যসূত্র | |
| কার্খানার | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given |
| কাৰ্শক্ৰম | timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ড | |
| <i>স</i> মশ্বসীমা | 55-77-5079 |
| সংশোধিত | |
| সময়সীমা | 56-75-5055 |
| অগ্রগতির | শুরু হর্যনি |
| অবস্থা | 전체 역계에 |
| | Previous timeline: 07/12/2016 Final Timeline: 22/11/2017 Not taken any action |
| | regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on |
| মন্ত ব্য | 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 08.12.2020: No initiative taken |
| | regarding this issue. 23.03.2021: No dedicated fire pump installed yet. On |
| | 09.08.21: No dedicated fire pump installed yet. |
| | Jen |

| পারদর্শন | Location – All hose reels 1 inch diameter plastic hose is available at 3rd floor, so it is not |
|------------|--|
| পর্ববেষ্ণণ | fulfill the requirement, However the diameter of standpipe was fuilfill the standard |
| ক্যাপ | |
| আইটেম | |
| ক্যাটাগরি | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| <u>8.১. কার্যত্র</u> | ν ή |
| কাৰ্শক্ৰম | Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the requirement of RMG guideline. |
| সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 22-0B-20%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o&-ob-2o22 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হ্যনি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. Factory isntall some hosepipe wchich is connect to overhead watertank. Hose diameter and also pressure is not adequet .this hose is not fullfill RMG guideline. Should be replace when fire protection system installed. 08.12.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 23.03.2021: They have not replaced the hose pipe. On 09.08.21: Hose pipe havent replaced the non standard hose pipe. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Factory has 1 nos. of overhead water tank with capacity of 2,000 liter. Also under ground water tank with capacity of 15,000 ltr. This volume is not sufficient for peak demand in emergency. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ | 4 |
|------------------------|---|
| ए.ऽ. भानक | <u></u> |
| | Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for firefighting operation as per RMG guideline. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা | २२-०৮-२०%१ |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o № – o ₽ – ₹ o ₹ ₹ |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | চলমান |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Factory has submitted fire protection with hydrant system design drawing on DIFE at date of 25.10.2018. Desighn drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. N.B: Submission Document can't show by factory management. 08.12.2020: Desighn drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. N.B: Submission Document can't show by factory management. 23.03.2021: Design drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. On 09.08.21: Design drawing reviewed by design team and suggest some correction to factory.corrected design drawing didnt submit yet. |

| পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ | Factory has 1 nos. of overhead water tank with capacity of 2,000 liter. Also under ground water tank with capacity of 15,000 ltr. This volume is not sufficient for peak demand in emergency. |
|-----------------------------|---|
| ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| ৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ | ম |
|------------------------|--|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| অগ্রাধিকার | ৬ মাস |
| চুডান্ড সময়সীমা | 55-77-507d |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | ₹ % – \$ 2 – ₹ 0 ₹ ₹ |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হৰ্মনি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 07/12/2016 Final Timeline: 22/11/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No initiative taken regarding this issue. 08.12.2020:No action taken. 23.03.2021:They have no water storage for fire fighting operation. On 09.08.21: No action taken regarding this issue. |

| orator |
|--------|
| erator |
| |
| |
| |
| (|

| ২৭.১. কাৰ্যজ | ম |
|------------------------|---|
| কাৰ্যক্ৰম | Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room. |
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u> অগ্রা</u> খিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চুডান্ত সময়সীমা | 22-07-20%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o № – o ₽ – 5 o 5 5 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | চল্মান |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: Visual alarm found on generator room. 08.12.2020: Visual alarm found on generator room. 23.03.2021: Visual alarm found on generator room. But they have no control panel room. On 09.08.21: Visual alarm available but there is no control panel here. |

| २ | ৮. পর্ববেষ | গ্ৰ |
|---|-----------------------------|---|
| | পরিদর্শন পর্ববেক্ষণ | Location – All floors of the building Basement, ground floor and 1st floor used as commercial purpose like: shopping market, bank etc. 2nd floor is empty floor, and 4th and 5th floor is under construction. There is no single fire safety management for all floors of the building. |
| | ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি | |

| কাৰ্শক্ৰম | Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all tenants in the factory building. |
|------------------------|---|
| সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র | |
| , | We have not taken any action but agreed to complete the issue within the given timeline. |
| <u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার | ৬ সপ্তাহ |
| চূডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা | 22-0B-20%9 |
| সংশোধিত সময়সীমা | o & - o b - 2 o 2 2 |
| অগ্রগতির অবস্থা | শুৰু হৰ্মনি |
| মন্তব্য | Previous timeline: 19/07/2016 Final Timeline: 22/08/2017 Not taken any action regarding this issue but factory agreed to complete the issue within timeline. on 21.9.2020: No single safety management has been developed yet 08.12.2020:No single safety management has been developed yet. 23.03.2021:No single safety management has been developed yet. On 09.08.21: There is no single fire safety system yet. |